ATTACHMENT 2

Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of:)
Intermountain Infrastructure Group, LLC)
Application Under Section)
214 of the Communications Act of 1934,) File No
As Amended, for Global or Limited Global)
International Facilities-Based Authority)

Intermountain Infrastructure Group, LLC responds to §63.18 (d), (e), and (g) as follows:

(d) Intermountain Infrastructure Group, LLC has not received previous authority under Section 214.

ł

(e), (g) Intermountain Infrastructure Group, LLC requests Section 214 Authority to operate as a facilities-based carrier pursuant to the terms and conditions of 63.18(e)(1). It is not requesting any other authorizations.

Intermountain Infrastructure Group, LLC responds to §63.18 (h) as follows:

63.18 (h) Intermountain Infrastructure Group, LLC submits the following information, identifying persons who own or control, directly or indirectly, ten percent or more of Applicant:

Name:	Jeffrey Yount
Address:	533 Airport Blvd
	Suite 400
	Burlingame, CA 94010
Citizenship:	U.S.
Principal Business:	Telecommunications
Ownership Interest:	95%

The Applicant has an interlocking directorate with its affiliate, Travail Networks Canada Inc., which is a foreign carrier, as described in Attachment 1. Mr. Jeffrey Yount, who is CEO and President of the Applicant also performs the duties of "officer or director" for Travail Networks Canada, Inc.